TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		03/01/2022	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHYLLING INC.		
Street Address:	21 High Street, Suite 400		
City:	North Andover		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01845		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5549499	SCHYLLING		
Registration Number:	5502863	NEEDOH		
Registration Number:	5473133	JOKERS DELIGHT		
Registration Number:	5340267	CHIP AWAY		
Registration Number:	4598463	COLORMAX		
Registration Number:	2972900	LAVA BRAND		
Registration Number:	2591733			
Registration Number:	1611140			
Registration Number:	0852625	LAVA LITE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158648352

Email: shorem@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Shore Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0312

900678711

Address Line 4: Phila	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Shore		
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Shore/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Assignment 2#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Assignment 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0313

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of March 1, 2022, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), as Agent (as defined below), having an address at 2 International Place, 29th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, in favor of SCHYLLING INC., a Delaware corporation having an address at 21 High Street, Suite 400, North Andover, Massachusetts 01845 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment of Security, dated as of April 24, 2019 (the "Assignment") by the Grantor in favor of Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6632/0119, the Grantor granted to PNC, as agent for itself and certain other financial institutions (PNC, in such capacity, "Agent"), a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, including the Marks listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Assignment.

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to terminate, release, relinquish and discharge its liens on and security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, cancels, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral and all claims of Agent against the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. Agent hereby conveys to the Grantor any interest in the foregoing.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0314

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

Name: Matthew Leighton

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 2019]

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Title	Application Date	Registration Date	Trademark Number/ Application Number	Country
Schylling Inc.	SCHYLLING	12/19/17	8/28/18	5549499	USA
Schylling Inc.	NEEDOH	11/21/17	6/26/18	5502863	USA
Schylling Inc.	JOKERS DELIGHT	4/25/17	5/22/18	5473133	USA
Schylling Inc.	CHIP AWAY	5/1/17	11/21/17	5340267	USA
Schylling Inc.	COLORMAX	6/18/13	9/2/14	4598463	USA
Schylling Inc.	LAVA BRAND	12/4/02	7/19/05	2972900	USA
Schylling Inc.		7/30/01	7/9/02	2591733	USA
Schylling Inc.		11/4/88	8/28/90	1611140	USA
Schylling Inc.	LAVA LITE	11/30/66	7/16/68	0852625	USA

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007647 FRAME: 0316